U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1618A 07-31-2000 Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-9027 TRADEMARK **R SHEET** Our Ref: <u>46411-0036</u> 101417980 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** re Type X_ New nent ___ License y Agreement ____ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 06-30-2000 ___ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #31 Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error X Change of Name 02 27 1998 Reel # _____ Frame # _____ ___Other _____ ___ Corrective Document 77357819 Reel # _____ — Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party Execution Date** Name International Distillers & Vintners Limited Month Day Year 02 27 1998 Formerly _____ ___ General Partnership ___ Limited Partnership __X_ Corporation ___ Association ___ Individual ___ Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization England and Wales ___ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name United Distillers & Vintners (HP) Limited DBA/AKA/TA _____ Composed of _____ Address (line 1) 8 Henrietta Place

40.00 OP FC:481 100.00 OP/ Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information toCommissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, 02 FC:482

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002111 FRAME: 0497

Limited Partnership ____ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the

receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,

an appointment of a domestic representative should

be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assingment.

7/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000119 72352819

Washington, D.C. 200231

Address (line 2)

___ Individual

Other

_X Corporation

Address (line 3) London W1M 9AG, England

General Partnership

X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization England and Wales

Association

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Pa	ge 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Ad	dress Ente	r for the first Red	ceiving Party only.	
Name	ē	·			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 467-7526					
Name	Karen A. Butcher, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOO	CKIUS LLP			
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W., Attn	n: TMSU			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #5				
Trademark Ap	oplication Number(s) or I Trademark Application Numb	Registration Number or the Registration N	r(s) umber (DO NOT EN	5 Mark if additional numbers are attached NTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s)				Registration Number(s)	

Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.

Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):

Method of Payment: Check Enclosed X

Deposit Account

Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number: 13-4520

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No _____

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Karen A. Butcher
Name of Person Signing
Signature

U 30 00 Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002111 FRAME: 0498

See attached.

Change of Name Report Date of Report: 30JE2000 International Distillers & Vintners **TRADEMARK REEL: 002111 FRAME: 0499**

United States REGISTEREI Mark: CROFT - Label Classification & Class(es): IN

REGISTERED 02MR1970

72-352819

23MR1971

910459

23MR2001

Classification & Class(es): IN

ω

United States Mark: CROFT - Label

REGISTERED 02MR1970

Country

Status

Cur App Dt

Curr App No

Curr Reg D

Curr Reg No 910459

23MR1971

23MR2001 Renewal

72-352819

United States REGISTERED:
Mark: CROFT - Word Block Letters
Classification & Class(es): IN

REGISTERED 23SE1969

72-338680

09MR1971

909720

09MR2001

 $\frac{3}{3}$

Mark: TO LIFE - Word Block Letters Classification & Class(es): IN 33

REGISTERED 17JL1996

75/135570

09DE1997

2120581

09DE2007

75/084257

280C1997

2108375

280C2007 -

United States REGISTERED 05AP1996 Mark: KENYA GOLD - Word Block Letters Classification & Class(es): IN 33

United States Mark: TO LIFE -



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 507652

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

INTERNATIONAL DISTILLERS & VINTNERS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

United Distillers & Vintners (HP) Limited

Given at Companies House, London, the 27th February 1998

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

COMPANY SECRETARY

RECORDED: 06/30/2000

L KONU MRS. L. BARNES

For The Registrar Of Companies



TRADEMARK REEL: 002111 FRAME: 0500